[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**EXTRAORDINARY** PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 112]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, APRIL 29, 2009 Chithirai 16, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

## Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

### NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### ADI DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATIONS UNDER THE TAMIL NADU ARUNTHATHIYARS (SPECIAL RESERVATION OF SEATS IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS INCLUDING PRIVATE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS AND OF APPOINTMENTS OR POSTS IN THE SERVICES UNDER THE STATE WITHIN THE RESERVATION FOR THE SCHEDULED CASTES) ACT, 2009

DATE OF COMING IN TO FORCE OF UNDER THE ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 50, Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare (TD2), 29th April 2009, சித்திரை 16, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2040.]

#### No. II(2)/ADTW/195(a-1)/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of Section 1 of the Tamil Nadu Arunthathiyars (Special Reservation of seats in Educational Institutions including Private Educational Institutions and of appointments or posts in the services under the State within the Reservation for the Scheduled Castes) Act, 2009 (Tamil Nadu Act 4 of 2009), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints the 29th day of April 2009 as the date on which the said Act shall come into force.

APPOINTMENT OF DISTRICT ADI DRAVIDAR WELFARE OFFICE OF EVERY DISTRICT TO BE THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER THE ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 50, Adi Dravidar and Tribal Welfare (TD2), 29th April 2009, சித்திரை 16, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2040.]

#### No. II(2)/ADTW/195(a-2)/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 9 of the Tamil Nadu Arunthathiyars (Special Reservation of seats in Educational Institutions including Private Educational Institutions and of appointments or posts in the services under the State within the Reservation for the Scheduled Castes) Act, 2009 (Tamil Nadu Act 4 of 2009), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoint the District Adi Dravidar Welfare Office of every District to be the competent authority for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of the said Act and the rules made thereunder in respect of private educational institutions in the respective District.

N.S. PALANIAPPAN, Secretary to Government.